#### 502618203 01/02/2014

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2664812

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the CHANGE THE ASSIGNEE NAME FROM FEITAN TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD. TO FEITIAN TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD. previously recorded on Reel 031559 Frame 0362. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the 14/116,140.

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ZHOU LU	10/25/2013
HUAZHANG YU	10/25/2013

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FEITIAN TECHNOLOGIES CO. LTD.
Street Address:	17TH FLOOR, TOWER B, HUIZHI MANSION
Internal Address:	NO. 9 XUEQING ROAD, HAIDIAN DISTRICT
City:	BEIJING
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	100085

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14116140

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(203)327-6401 Fax Number: 2033274500 Phone: Email: docketing@ogrp.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful. OHLANDT, GREELEY, RUGGIERO & PERLE, LLP Correspondent Name:

ONE LANDMARK SQUARE, 10TH FLOOR Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: STAMFORD, CONNECTICUT 06901

Signature:	/Paul D. Greeley/
	DATENT

**PATENT** REEL: 031910 FRAME: 0620 502618203

Date:	01/02/2014
Total Attachments: 10	
source=20140102_0009471USU_3260_COI	R_ASS#page1.tif
source=20140102_0009471USU_3260_COI	R_ASS#page2.tif
source=20140102_0009471USU_3260_COI	R_ASS#page3.tif
source=20140102_0009471USU_3260_COI	R_ASS#page4.tif
source=20140102_0009471USU_3260_COI	R_ASS#page5.tif
source=20140102_0009471USU_3260_COI	R_ASS#page6.tif
source=20140102_0009471USU_3260_COI	R_ASS#page7.tif
source=20140102_0009471USU_3260_COI	R_ASS#page8.tif
source=20140102_0009471USU_3260_COI	R_ASS#page9.tif
source=20140102_0009471USU_3260_COI	R_ASS#page10.tif

PATENT REEL: 031910 FRAME: 0621

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

**EPAS ID: PAT2634990** 

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE NAME FROM FEITAN TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD. TO FEITIAN TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD. previously recorded on Reel 031559 Frame 0362. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the 14/116,140.

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

N	lame	Execution Date
ZHOU LU		10/25/2013
HUAZHANG YU		10/25/2013

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FEITIAN TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD
Street Address:	17TH FLOOR, TOWER B, HUIZHI MANSION
Internal Address:	NO. 9 XUEQING ROAD, HAIDAN DISTRICT
City:	BEIJING
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	100085

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14116140

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (203)327-6401 Phone: 2033274500

Email: docketing@ogrp.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: OHLANDT, GREELEY, RUGGIERO & PERLE, LLP

Address Line 1: ONE LANDMARK SQUARE, 10TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: STAMFORD, CONNECTICUT 06901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0009471USU/3260
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAUL D. GREELEY
	PATENT

REEL: 031910 FRAME: 0622

14116140

00 07 0

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2606377

SUBMISSIO{YPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
12.700 20	10/25/2013
HUAZHANG YU	10/25/2013

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FEITAN TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD			
Street Address:	17TH FLOOR, TOWER B, HUIZHI MANSION			
Internal Address:	NO. 9 XUEQING ROAD, HAIDAN DISTRICT			
City:	BEIJING			
State/Country:	CHINA			
Postal Code:	100085			

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14116140	

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(203)327-6401

Phone:

203-327-4500

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Email:

docketing@ogrp.com

Correspondent Name:

OHLANDT, GREELEY, RUGGIERO & PERLE, LLP

Address Line 1:

ONE LANDMARK SQUARE, 10TH FLOOR

Address Line 4:

STAMFORD, CONNECTICUT 06901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0009471USU/3260	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAUL D. GREELEY	
Signature:	/Paul D. Greeley/	
Date:	11/07/2013	

#### Total Attachments: 2

source=20131106\_0009471USU\_3260\_ASSIGN#page1.tif source=20131106\_0009471USU\_3260\_ASSIGN#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 031910 FRAME: 0623 14116140

OU UPS HO

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

Total Attachments: 2

source=20131106\_0009471USU\_3260\_ASSIGN#page1.tif source=20131106\_0009471USU\_3260\_ASSIGN#page2.tif

EPAS ID: PAT2606377

Stylesheet Version v1	.2				
SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYA	NCE:	ASSIGNM	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA				
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Name		Execution Date	
ZHOU LU				10/25/2013	
HUAZHANG YU					
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA				
Name:	FEITAN TECH	NOLOGIES CO., L	.TD		
Street Address:	17TH FLOOR	TOWER B, HUIZH	1I MANSION		
Internal Address:	NO. 9 XUEQII	IG ROAD, HAIDAN	DISTRICT		
City:	BEIJING				
State/Country:	CHINA				
Postal Code:	100085				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	-		Number		
Application Number.		14116140			
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be	(203 203- docl sent via US Ma				
Correspondent Name:			, RUGGIERO & PERLE, LLP		
Address Line 1: ONE LANDMARK SQUARE, 10TH FLOOR  Address Line 4: STAMFORD, CONNECTICUT 06901					
Address Line 4:	518	WIFORD, CONNEC	71100100301		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			USU/3260		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			PAUL D. GREELEY		
Signature: /F			/Paul D. Greeley/		
Date:		11/07/201	13		
		ــــــا لــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ		<del></del>	

**PATENT REEL: 031910 FRAME: 0624** 

#### JOINT ASSIGNMENT

The ASSIGNORS.

Zhou LU 17th Floor, Tower B, Huizhi Mansion, No.9 Xueqing Road, Haidian District Beijing 100085, P. R. China

Huazhang YU 17th Floor, Tower B, Huizhi Mansion, No.9 Xueqing Road, Haidian District Beijing 100085, P. R. China

have invented certain new and useful improvements in

METHOD FOR IMPROVING LUMINOUS INTENSITY ADAPTABILITY AND DEVICE THEREOF

an invention which is fully described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States executed by them this day; and

The ASSIGNEE, FEITIAN TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD. a Chinese institute having its principal office at 17th Floor, Tower B, Huizhi Mansion, No. 9 Xueqing Road, Haidian District, Beijing 100085, P.R. China, wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and under Letters Patent which may be obtained for this invention.

For valuable and legally sufficient considerations, receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignors sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the above-identified invention and application, divisionals, continuations, and continuation-in-part and for the full term of any Letters Patent of the United States that may issue for the invention.

The Assignors also sell, assign and transfer to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and application for Letters Patent and Letters Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights under the International Convention. The Assignors further authorize Assignee to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in the name of Assignee, and to claim the priority of the filing date of the United States Application under the provisions of the International Convention.

The Assignors further agree, for themselves and their legal representatives, they will assist
Assignee in the prosecution before the United States Patent Office and the Federal Courts of this
application, and other applications for Letters Patent including renewals, continuations, divisions, reissues
and substitutions, that the Assignee elects to make covering the invention. The Assignors vest in
Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other applications and Letters Patent. The Assignors will

Page 1 of 2

7200	可益量 13.10.25
Zhou LU	Witness
2013.19,25	杜童2013.10.25
Dated	Witness
2. & 3	JA 3/3 13.10.25
Huazhang YU 7 1 4	Witness
Dated Vol3-13-17	<u> 大雪 2013、10.25</u> Witness
Dateu	4 410 10-9-2

17234083.1

PATENT REEL: 031910 FRAME: 0626

**RECORDED: 01/02/2014**